Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	' DATA			
Name			Execution Date	
Juergen A. Richt			06/12/2008	
Kelly M. Lager			06/12/2008	
RECEIVING PARTY I	DATA			
Name: The United States of America, as represented by the Secretary of Agriculture			e Secretary of Agriculture	
Street Address:	1400 Independence Avenue			
City:	Washington			
State/Country:	DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA			
Postal Code:	20520-0302			
Application Number:		11628292		
Property T		Numl]	
Application Number:		60576418		
		00070418		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	E DATA (212)755	i-7306		
		Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccess	sful.	
Phone: 212-326-3939 Email: nimoore@jonesday.com				
Correspondent Name: JONES DAY				
Address Line 1: 222 East 41st Street				
Address Line 4:	New Yor	k, NEW YORK 10017		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		6923-116-888 / 999		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Jennifer J. Chheda		
Total Attachments: 1 source=6923-116 Sec	cy Agriculture#p	age1.tif		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We Juergen A. Richt and Kelly M. Lager residing at 1501 Reagan Drive Ames, Iowa 50010 and 67826 Lincoln Highway, Cola, Iowa; respectively having invented an improvement in "Genetically Engineered Swine Influenza Virus and Uses Thereof" for which we have made application for Letters Patent of the United States, identified as Department of Agriculture Case No. 0113.03 (S.N. 11/628,292; international filing date of June 1, 2005; Application No. 60/576,418 filed on 06/01/04).

WHEREAS, the WORLDWIDE patent rights in my (our) share of said invention are assignable to the United States by virtue of my (our) having made the invention while in the employ of the United States Department of Agriculture under applicable law and regulations of the United States Department of Agriculture which render the patent rights so assignable; and

WHEREAS, the United States, as represented by the Secretary of Agriculture, is desirous of acquiring an assignment of said patent rights;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of these premises, I (we) hereby assign said WORLDWIDE patent rights to the United States of America, as represented by the Secretary of Aariculture.

dill 6-12-08 (date)

Dr. J. A. RICHT War address as of July 7, 2007; Jr. JUERGEN A. RICHT 2647 BENT TREE DRIVE MANHATTAN, U.S., 66503 USA

RECORDED: 07/18/2008